"(b) The period during which such deposits may be made under the plan does not exceed
60 consecutive months, and the total amount of insurance under the policy on any one depositor
does not exceed the difference between the amounts deposited and the maximum amount which
may be deposited under the plan and does not exceed One Thousand Five Hundred dollars
($1,500.00) on any one life.

"(c) The group numbers 100 new entrants yearly.

"(d) The policy is issued upon application of and made payable to the financial institu-
tion as beneficiary, and the premiums are paid by or through the financial institution."

19511